
2021 University of Alabama at Birmingham Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-36   Conf: 11-21   Home: 14-18   Away: 4-18   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (330), Opp (387)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (1), Fullerton (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Davis (5), Buggs (1),
Harris (1), Johnston (1), Kiel (1), Killingsworth (1), Simpson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Fullerton (6), Killingsworth (5), Kiel (4), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Brace 5, Knight 3, Davis 1, O'Clair 1,
Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-153), Kiel (38-45), Fullerton (17-21), O'Clair (17-20), Davis (11-12), Knight (10-11), Killingsworth
(8-9), Bonk (6-6), Ingram (6-9), Taylor (5-6), Rusk (2-4), Smith (2-2), Wright (2-2), Brace (1-3), Reed (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Schultz, Colton .307 54-53 189 29 58 6 3 6 36 88 .466 14 12 24 5 .384 4 1 6-8 194 5 3 .985
25 Simpson, Chandler .288 54-48 177 31 51 6 2 0 20 61 .345 12 2 16 0 .339 1 2 24-27 84 100 6 .968
22 Davis, Zack .281 52-52 178 28 50 14 1 4 35 78 .438 11 9 27 1 .343 6 0 1-1 97 4 2 .981
18 Ladner, Ian .268 42-37 127 14 34 3 0 4 17 49 .386 7 8 25 6 .343 1 0 0-1 162 14 4 .978
23 Davis, Jess .258 54-54 186 39 48 7 1 3 30 66 .355 27 8 38 0 .367 5 3 23-29 186 1 0 1.000
2 Mullins, John Marc .238 54-54 160 27 38 7 1 4 24 59 .369 20 8 32 2 .351 0 2 5-9 74 122 22 .899
3 Floyd, Caleb .289 29-15 76 17 22 7 0 4 13 41 .539 4 0 28 2 .325 0 0 3-4 30 3 0 1.000
15 Fullerton, J Paul .246 38-33 114 17 28 8 0 5 20 51 .447 17 3 32 1 .350 3 0 0-0 182 13 3 .985
13 Killingsworth, Jake .243 20-9 37 4 9 1 0 0 7 10 .270 2 1 12 1 .286 2 0 0-1 55 6 1 .984
1 Buggs, Darryl .227 31-18 66 12 15 4 1 0 7 21 .318 4 1 24 0 .282 0 3 2-2 45 3 0 1.000
33 Johnston, Thomas .219 34-17 73 8 16 3 0 0 14 19 .260 9 1 10 3 .310 1 0 0-1 19 1 2 .909
9 Smith, Blaine .214 20-15 42 11 9 3 1 0 2 14 .333 6 1 13 0 .327 0 0 2-2 10 13 2 .920
27 Johns, Thomas .196 24-11 46 3 9 2 0 2 5 17 .370 2 0 25 0 .229 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Fullerton, Pate .182 36-23 55 14 10 0 0 0 9 10 .182 11 0 15 1 .313 1 2 1-2 14 37 6 .895
35 Harris, David .176 22-9 34 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .206 0 0 13 1 .176 0 2 1-1 6 20 2 .929
28 Kiel, Joseph .162 28-25 68 4 11 1 0 0 5 12 .176 3 2 12 0 .213 2 3 0-1 124 21 3 .980
5 Harris, Leo .065 27-13 31 6 2 0 0 1 1 5 .161 4 1 15 0 .194 0 2 0-0 4 19 5 .821
16 Hill, Hunter .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .250 54-54 1662 267 416 73 10 33 248 608 .366 153 57 363 23 .330 26 20 68-89 1307 435 71 .961
Opponents .281 54-54 1719 356 483 107 14 51 325 771 .449 218 62 307 23 .374 39 16 63-78 1316 487 64 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Taylor, Collin 2.84 0-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 15 11 6 12 15 5 0 1 .224 3 1 0 1 1
31 Davis, Riley 3.74 4-5 13 13 3 1-0 0 79.1 83 41 33 24 60 17 1 6 .268 6 9 1 3 3
36 O'Clair, Tyler 4.04 5-4 13 13 1 1-0 0 78.0 71 46 35 28 64 18 3 10 .239 6 4 0 5 1
38 Wright, Nick 4.50 1-0 11 1 0 0-1 0 12.0 16 8 6 6 7 2 0 3 .296 1 1 0 0 1
50 Ingram, Evan 4.56 1-3 17 0 0 0-1 1 25.2 21 20 13 15 19 4 0 1 .228 3 4 0 4 2
12 Bohannon, Austin 5.19 0-6 13 11 0 0-0 0 59.0 61 40 34 29 28 16 2 8 .269 10 9 0 5 2
8 Greene, Brady 6.00 3-3 22 1 0 0-0 3 24.0 23 20 16 10 18 4 2 3 .258 6 3 1 6 1
45 Brace, Sam 6.95 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 22.0 26 20 17 9 12 7 1 0 .289 2 2 0 3 0
26 Bonk, Jordan 7.20 0-2 12 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 15 13 8 10 9 5 0 1 .313 2 1 0 1 0
24 Cordrey, Troy 7.71 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 6 4 8 3 1 0 0 .222 1 4 0 0 0
20 Cunningham, Dylan 7.85 1-3 19 1 0 0-1 1 18.1 28 17 16 13 14 7 0 2 .359 4 2 0 1 2
29 Smith, Jonah 8.04 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 16 17 14 10 6 2 2 3 .276 1 6 0 3 1
40 Reed, Matthew 9.49 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 18 17 13 10 9 2 1 2 .360 1 2 0 2 1
10 Rusk, Tanner 9.61 1-3 18 3 0 0-0 0 19.2 25 22 21 11 14 4 1 3 .309 5 6 0 2 0
37 Knight, Carson 11.57 2-4 13 9 0 0-0 0 32.2 51 47 42 20 27 12 1 5 .359 4 8 1 3 1
34 Petty, Blake 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 8 8 7 1 2 1 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 0
11 McWilliams, Ian 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.96 18-36 222 54 4 3 5 434.2 483 356 288 218 307 107 14 51 .281 57 62 3 39 16
Opponents 4.58 36-18 177 54 5 3 13 438.2 416 267 223 153 363 73 10 33 .250 39 57 4 26 20



2021 University of Alabama at Birmingham Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Davis, Jess 187 186 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Buggs, Darryl 48 45 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Floyd, Caleb 33 30 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Davis, Riley 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
45 Brace, Sam 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
50 Ingram, Evan 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
29 Smith, Jonah 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Cunningham, Dylan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Greene, Brady 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rusk, Tanner 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
30 Schultz, Colton 202 194 5 3 .985 11 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fullerton, J Paul 198 182 13 3 .985 4 17 4 .810 6 0
13 Killingsworth, Jake 62 55 6 1 .984 0 8 1 .889 5 0
22 Davis, Zack 103 97 4 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kiel, Joseph 148 124 21 3 .980 1 38 7 .844 4 0
18 Ladner, Ian 180 162 14 4 .978 11 0 0 — 0 0
25 Simpson, Chandler 190 84 100 6 .968 20 0 0 — 0 0
35 Harris, David 28 6 20 2 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Blaine 25 10 13 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Johnston, Thomas 22 19 1 2 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mullins, John Marc 218 74 122 22 .899 16 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fullerton, Pate 57 14 37 6 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 O'Clair, Tyler 14 5 7 2 .857 1 17 3 .850 0 0
12 Bohannon, Austin 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Harris, Leo 28 4 19 5 .821 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Knight, Carson 11 1 8 2 .818 0 10 1 .909 0 0
44 Taylor, Collin 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
38 Wright, Nick 6 2 1 3 .500 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Reed, Matthew 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Johns, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Petty, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hill, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bonk, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
11 McWilliams, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cordrey, Troy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1813 1307 435 71 .961 75 63 13 .824 15 0
Opponents 1867 1316 487 64 .966 82 68 19 .782 12 2


